Period, to include the reinstatement fee, which is applicable only for reinstatement made in 
the then-current month.   

4.2.  Failure to Obtain Maintenance Coverage.  In the event Services were not purchased at the 
time that the Covered Product was originally purchased, in order to obtain Services, 
Customer must pay one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of all maintenance payments 
from the date the original Covered Product was purchased up to the date the Services are 
actually purchased, plus one hundred percent (100%) of the remaining Coverage Period that 
expires upon the anniversary date of the original Covered Product purchase, all calculated at

[...]

The Coverage Period for any reinstated Services (the “Renewal Coverage Period”) shall begin on the firs...
	Failure to Obtain Maintenance Coverage.  In the event Services were not purchased at the time that the Covered Product was originally purchased, in order to obtain Services, Customer must pay one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of all maintenance ...
	SCOPE OF COVERAGE FOR SOFTWARE PRODUCTS
	Services described in this Section apply to Software Products only.  Services for Third Party Software are set forth in Section 10.
	Intergraph offers two levels of Services for Software Products included in the Covered Products: